SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No.  Two (2)

DATE OF ISSUANCE _December 19, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE_ December 19, 2024

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR __Dynamic Group, LL.C

Contract: St. Charles Parish West Bank Library Hurricane Ida Repairs

Project: St. Charles Parish West Bank Library Hurricane Ida Repairs

OWNER's Contract No. LR211105 ARCHITECT's Contract No.
ARCHITECT Murray Architects, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract ltem #: Floor Credit
Delete item in its entirety. (-$2,500.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-32,500.00)
2. Add the Following Work Items: - Not Applicable

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities: Not Applicable

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (~§2,500.00)
Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in
this information
1. Deleted Work Items
a.  Flooring credit to remove portion of flooring

2. Add Work Items

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

SCP-E-00800 _ 00806-1 2016



Work Change Directive No. 1, Work Change Directive No. 2, and Work Change Directive No. 3

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$_1,152,002.34

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _March 26, 2023

Ready for final payment: _150 Days

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 1to 1:

$.41,721.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to
No. 1:
Substantial Completion: _
Ready for final payment: _76 Days

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$_1,193,723.34

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _June 10, 2023

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$_-2.,500.00

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$_1.191,223.34

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _June 10, 2023

Ready for final payment: 226 Days

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

M———/BY

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By/)U

A{[&ZHITEC (Authoyized S]énatme)
Date /%Z/ @Z(

Date:

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

CONTRACTOR(/\uthm ized Signature)

SCP-E-00806

00866-2

Date: qyf ‘LQ/;LO?/S

2016




